	02-09-	2000	Docket No.	: 60152-757	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/54) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P084/REV02	101262	2840		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$	▼	₹040 ▼	▼	v v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks: P	lease record th	e attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Multifasten er Corporation	mti	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fabristeel Products, Inc.			
		Address: 22100 Trolley Industrial Drive			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 🖾 Assignment 🗍 Merge	r				
Security Agreement 🔲 Chang	ge of Name	City: Taylor		State/Prov.: MI	
Other	:	Country: U.	S.A.	ZIP: 48180	
Execution Date: January 10, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 					
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)			
08/905,305 August 4, 1997 ISSUED AS PATENT			5,868,535		
Additional numbers 🔲 Yes 🔀 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Raymond E. Scott	· · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41);	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 22,981 Address: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C.		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
1400 North Woodward Avenue - Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Bloomfield Hills. State/Prov. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 4830- 02/08/2000 DHGUYEN 00000226 04505305	.: MI 4	8. Deposit acco 08-2789	ount number:		
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raymond E. Scott 					
Name of Person Signing Total number of	of pages including cov	Signature ver sheet, attachme	ents, and	2 Date	

PATENT REEL: 010526 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Multifastener Corporation. a Michigan corporation, is the owner of the U.S. Patent application identified in the U.S. Patent Office 08/905,305 filed Augut 4, 1997 issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,868,535 issued February 9, 1999.

WHEREAS, Fabristeel Products, Inc. a Michigan corporation, is desirous of obtaining an assignment of the above-identified patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Multifastener Corporation for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Fabristeel Products, Inc. its right, title and interest in and to the said above-identified patent application/patent together with the good will of the business and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Fabristeel Products, Inc. for its own use, benefit, and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of Fabristeel Products, Inc.'s successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Multifastener Corporation if this assignment had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent application and with the right to sue for and collect the same for Fabristeel Products, Inc. use and behalf and for the sue and behalf of Fabristeel Products, Inc.'s successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Multifastener Corporation

Date: 1. 10 2000 By: <u>hrung</u> <u>teward</u> Jerry H. Steward Président

COUNTY OF Calland) STATE OF Michigan,-

On this $\frac{ie^{\frac{H}{L}}}{ie^{\frac{H}{L}}}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$ and $\frac{1}{1}$ and $\frac{1}{1}$ and $\frac{1}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$ and $\frac{1$ instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public (My Commission Expires: Jan

ACCEPTED:

David W. Sickels, Vice President

Fabristeel Products, Inc.

RECORDED: 02/09/2000